Silicon Labs - EFM32TG108F4-QFN24 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2015-03-06 - EFM32TG108FXX - d0032_Rev1.40 2 www.silabs.com
1 Ordering Information
Table 1.1 (p. 2)  shows the available EFM32TG108 devices.
Table 1.1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash (kB) RAM (kB) Max
Speed
(MHz)
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
(ºC)
Package
EFM32TG108F4-QFN24 4 2 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32TG108F8-QFN24 8 2 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32TG108F16-QFN24 16 4 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32TG108F32-QFN24 32 4 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2015-03-06 - EFM32TG108FXX - d0032_Rev1.40 5 www.silabs.com
2.1.11 Universal Synchronous/Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter (US-
ART)
The Universal Synchronous Asynchronous serial Receiver and Transmitter (USART) is a very flexible
serial I/O module. It supports full duplex asynchronous UART communication as well as RS-485, SPI,